CHINA TAISAN TECHNOLOGY GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED (UNDER JUDICIAL MANAGEMENT)

(Incorporated in Singapore)
Company Registration No. 200711863D

APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF THE JUDICIAL MANAGEMENT ORDER

- (1) The Judicial Managers of China Taisan Technology Group Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") refer to following announcements made on:
 - (a) 24 August 2018 relating to the grant of the Judicial Management Order dated 21 August 2018; and
 - (b) 30 January 2019 relating to the monthly update for January 2019.
- (2) The Judicial Managers wish to inform that on 1 February 2019, the Judicial Managers have filed an application for, inter alia, an order that the period in which the Judicial Management Order shall remain in force, be extended for six months, up till and including 16 August 2019.
- (3) The Judicial Managers will provide further updates in relation to the aforesaid application at the material time.
- (4) Save for the above, there has been no material developments in relation to the affairs of the Company. The Judicial Managers continue to engage in discussions with the potential investors and will provide updates as and when there are further material developments.

Submitted by the Judicial Managers For and On Behalf of the Company

Chia Soo Hien Leow Quek Shiong BDO LLP

7 February 2019